

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015  
IN WP/8226/2006

JAGANNATH LAXMINARAYAN INDANI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

K. P. BAKSHI AND OTHERS

--

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Dhananjay Mane, Advocate h/f Mr. Milind Patil  
AGP for the respondents : Mr. S. K. Kadam.

CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE & A.M. BADAR, JJ.  
DATE : 6th JULY, 2015.

**PER COURT :**

1] Heard.

2] Shri Kadam, AGP appearing for the respondent states that the orders would be obeyed but as coordination of 3 to 4 Departments is necessary, this will take time.

3] Respondents are given time of 4 months, though they have prayed for time of 9 months.

4] S.O. for 4 months.

[A.M. BADAR]  
JUDGE

[A.V. NIRGUDE]  
JUDGE.

grt/-