

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.218 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8226 OF 2006**

Jagannath Laxminrayan Indani
& ors ...Petitioners

versus

K.P. Bakshi & ors ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Milind Patil, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. V.H. Dighe, A.G.P. for the State

.....

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 11th JULY, 2016

ORAL ORDER :

Learned A.G.P. submits that the reply is ready and same will be filed in the registry. Stand over to 8th August, 2016.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [S. S. SHINDE, J.]

Tupe/