

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

957 CONT. PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015  
IN WP/8226/2006

JAGANNATH LAXMINARAYAN INDANI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
K P BAKSHI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Milind Patil  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**  
**DATED : March 3, 2017.**

**ORDER :**

Today, the learned A.G.P. produced the record like letter issued by A.G., Nagpur, Pay Unit and also copies of G.Rs. The submissions made show that A.G. Nagpur raised some queries and objections and in view of the objections which were with regard to the pay fixation, the matter was referred to Pay Unit. Then some record is produced to show to get the benefit of 4th, 5th and 6th Pay Commission Report. Then G.R. dated 22.2.2017 is produced showing that the benefit of 4th, 5th and 6th Commissioner Report is available.

However, in view of this G.R. the matter needs to be again considered by the Pay Unit. In view of these circumstances, at present no action is required. The Pay Unit is to expedite the matter and complete the process before 31.3.2017. Stand over to 31.3.2017 in urgent category.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]      [T.V. NALAWADE, J.]**

ssc/