

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.218 OF 2015 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8226 OF 2006**

Jagannath Laxminarayan Indani
and others ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

K.P. Bakshi, Secretary,
General Administration Department,
State of Maharashtra and others ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri Milind Patil, Advocate for petitioners
Mrs. M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for State

.....

CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED: 7th June, 2017.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Learned A.G.P., to take instructions what further steps the State has taken to deal with the pending 28 files with the Accountant General, Nagpur. The concerned Department to clarify at earliest about those 30 files as mentioned in the chart, referring to 89 employees, which is placed on record.

2. The petitioners to deal with this chart and take instructions to bring on record of the Department the legal heirs of expired petitioners and deal with the Department directly to avoid further delay. However, that should not be a reason for the respondents not to proceed finally with the files which are ready with them and/or about to be ready for final orders for sanctioning the amount.

3. S.O. to 21st June 2017.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(ANOOP V. MOHTA)
JUDGE

fmp/