

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.218 OF 2015
IN WRIT PETITION NO.8226 OF 2006**

...

**JAGANNATH LAXMINARAYAN INDANI & OTHERS
VERSUS**

K.P.BAKSHI & OTHERS

...

Mr.Dhananjay More, Advocate holding for Mr.Milind Patil, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr.S.B.Yawalkar, Addl.G.P. for the respondent/State

...

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE AND
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATE : 28.03.2018

ORDER:

1] Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that, the order of which disobedience has been alleged in this Contempt Petition, has been partly complied with. He prays time so as to enable him to place on record the information/names of the employees, who have not received the pensionary benefits, pursuant to the order dated 9th June, 2014 passed by the Division Bench [Coram : R.M.Borde & N.W.Sambre, JJ.] in Writ Petition No.8226/2006. At his request, stand over to 18th April, 2018.

**[S.M.GAVHANE]
JUDGE**

**[S.S.SHINDE]
JUDGE**