



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015
IN WP/8226/2006**

JAGANNATH LAXMINARAYAN INDANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
K. P. BAKSHI, THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Prajakta P. Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr. Milind Patil, Advocate for
the Petitioner
Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondents/State
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 14/10/2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)