



(1)

931-CP-218-2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 CONT. PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015
IN WP/8226/2006

Jagannath Laxminarayan Indani And Others
VERSUS
K P Bakshi And Others

...

Mr. Milind Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Learned AGP seeks some time to take instructions on the rejoinder filed by the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 28th January 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]