

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**959 CONT. PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015  
IN WP/8226/2006**

JAGANNATH LAXMINARAYAN INDANI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
K P BAKSHI AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 25/02/2026**

**P. C. :**

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Learned AGP undertakes to supply copy of additional affidavit in reply to the rejoinder to other side.
3. As such, stand over to 04/03/2026.

**( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )      ( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**