



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
45 CONT. PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015
IN WP/8226/2006

Jagannath Laxminarayan Indani And Others

VERSUS

K P Bakshi And Others

...

Mr. D. A. More h/f. Mr. Milind Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : 4TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Counsel holding for Mr.Milind Patil submits that he has just received the copy of reply.
2. As such, stand over to 18.03.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]