

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**978 CONT. PETITION NO. 218 OF 2015
IN WP/8226/2006**

**JAGANNATH LAXMINARAYAN INDANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
K P BAKSHI AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Milind Patil
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P. S. Patil

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 30, 2026

ORDER:-

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The matter is too old. As such, stand over to 5th May, 2026 for dismissal order.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/